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ELC/ELC |t620t2025 06.01 .2026, Civil Station P O

NOTIFICATION
Sub: Election to the Academic Council-Additions/Correction/Deletion in the Electoral Roll

of the constituency "Teachers of subjects of study'- Reg
Ref: Chapter XLVI "Elections" Part A Statute 14 of the Kannur University First Statutes

1998

The following correction/deletion are effected in the electoral roll of the constituency
'Teachers of subjects of study'for elections to the Academic Council of Kannur University
published on 23.08.2025 as per the statutory provisions referred to above.

The electoral roll published on 23.08.2025 stands modified to this effect

REG ISTRAR&RETURN INGOFFICER

Sl.No.in the

Electoral roll
Name/Designation College/Department

)1 Dr. MUHAIVII/AD RIYAS K V,ASSOCIATE

PROFESSOR, SIR SYED COLLEGE, KARIMBAIV P

O TALIPARAMBA

DELETED

24

Dr. C. V. ABDUL GAFOOR, ASSOCIATE

PROFESSOR, NAT/ COLLEGE, KALLIKKANDY
Designation corrected as

PROFESSOR
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SUBJECT OF STUDY:- ARABIC
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KANNUR UNIVERSITY

(Election Cell)

Election ofone member each ofevery Subject ofStudy not being a Dean of Faculty or
head ofa University Department or Principal elected by the Teachers ofthat Subject
lrom among themselves as per Section 26(3)p ofthe Kannur Universit y Act 1996

SUBJECT OF STUDY: ARABIC

ELECTORAL ROLL

Sl No Name Designation College/ Department

1 Dr. StJHAIL P K Assistant Professor
KMM Government Women's College,
Pallikkunnu, Kannur, 570004

2 DT. P ABDU RASHEED Professor
Government Brennen College,
Dharmadanr, Thalassery - 670106

3 MUHAMMADKUNHI MPP Assistant Professor
Government Bren nen College,
Dharmadam, Thalassery - 670106

4 NIZAR KOOI,IKKOOI, Assistant Professor
Government College Kasaragod,

Vidyanagar PO,

Kasaragod, 671123

5 DT. HASIKH C Assistant Professor
Government College Kasaragod,
Vidyanagar PO,

Kasaragod,671123

6 DI SAH ED UD H EEN V P Assistant Professor
Government College Kasaragod,

Vidyanagar PO,

Kasaragod, 67 7723

7 ABDUL NIZAR E Assistant Professor
Government College Kasaragod,

Vidyanagar PO,

Kasaragod, 671723

AJIDAR V V Assistant Professor
Governnrent College Kasaragod,
Vidyanagar PO,

Kasaragod, 67 7123

9 T MUHAMMED SIRAJUDDEEN Professor
Kodiyeri Balakrishnan Smaraka

Government College,
Thalassery Chokli PO.

10 DT. ABDUL IALEEL P K Associate Professor

11 Dr. ISMAIL P K Associate Professor

Darul Irshad Arabic College, Paral,

Thalassery
Kannur-570671

1.2 Associate Professor

Darul Irshad Arabic College, Paral,

Thalassery
Kannur-670671

Darul Irshad Arabic College, Paral,

Thalassery
Kannur-670671

MUHAMMED ASHRAF

KALATHIL



13 SHAFFEEQUE P P Associate Professor
Darul Irshad Arabic College, Paral,
Thalassery
Kannur-670671

74 K P MUHAMMED SALEEM

15 ANVAR P K Professor
NIA College, Kadavathur,
Kanntr, 67 067 6

1_6 DT. ISMAIL OLAYIKKARA Principal
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kannur, 67 O 1. 42

77 DT, SHABEERALI K K Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Tal iparamba, Kannur, 67 0 7 42

18 MUHAMMED SHAREEF M M Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kannur, 67 0 1 42

19 ABDUL IABBAR C C Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kannur, 67 0142

20 SHAIAHAN V K Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kanntr, 67 0L42

27 ISHAQUE K P Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kannur, 67 O1 42

22 SAINUL ABIDEEN P Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,
Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kanntr, 67 0142

DT. MUHAMMAD RIYAS K V Assistant Professor
Sir Syed College,

Karimbam PO

Taliparamba, Kannur, 67 0 1 42

24 DT.CVABDULGAFOOR Associate Professor
NAM College, KallikkandY
Thuvakunnu PO,

Kannur 670693
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23.8.2025

Prof. Dr. fobY K lose

Registrar & Returning Officer
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